
 

Tender: FORT FREDERICK LANDSCAPE 
ADDENDUM NO. 01 
 
Owner: Town of Placentia 
Project Name: Fort Frederick Landscape 
Date Issued: May 19, 2023 
 
1. This Amendment shall form an integral part of the specification to be read in conjunction 
therewith. This Amendment shall take precedence over all forms of the aforementioned 
specification with which it may prove to be at variance or may otherwise be qualified in 
writing by authorized personnel. 
 
2. The General Conditions and all documents issued with this specification shall apply to 
govern all phases of the work covered by this Amendment. 
 
3. The purpose of this Amendment is to inform bidders of clarifications to the contract 
documents. 
 
To advise Contractors of the following changes: 
 
1. Reference Sheet L1:  

Delete:  
REMOVAL NOTES: 
12. CONTRACTOR TO STOP WORK IMMEDIATELY AND CONTACT OWNER AND PROVINCIAL 
ARCHEOLOGIST IF ANY HISTORIC REMAINS OF FORT FREDERICK ARE UNCOVERED. WORK SHALL 
NOT COMMENCE UNTIL APPROVAL TO PROCEED IS GRANTED BY THE PROVINCE. 
Add:  
REMOVAL NOTES: 
12. CONTRACTOR TO INCLUDE AN ARCHAEOLOGIST CONSULTANT TO MONITOR THE SITE 
DURING THE INITIAL SITE DISTURBANCE, IN THE EVENT THAT HISTORIC REMAINS OF FORT 
FREDERICK ARE UNCOVERED. WORK SHALL STOP IMMEDIATELY, AND SHALL NOT PROCEED 
UNTIL APPROVAL IS GRANTED BY THE PROVINCE. 
 
See attached List for Archaeologist Consultants 

 
Bidders are advised to acknowledge receipt of this Amendment as per the 
Instructions to Bidders. 

END 



ARCHAEOLOGICAL CONSULTANTS 

NEWFOUNDLAND and LABRADOR 

 
Arkeos Inc. 

Mr. Pierre Bibeau 

8232 Saint-Denis Street  Phone: (514) 387-7757 

Montreal, Quebec   Fax: (514) 382-5659 

 H2P 2G6    info@arkeos.ca 

 

Black Spruce Heritage Services 

Dr. Fred Schwarz 

12 Paddy’s Head Road  Phone: (902) 823-1879 

 Indian Harbour, NS   Fax: (902) 823-1479 

 B3Z 3N8    schwarz01@hfx.eastlink.ca 

 

Blair Temple Associates Ltd. 

Blair Temple 

P.O. Box 235, Centennial Square 

Mount Pearl, NL   (709) 740-0767 

A1N 2C3    blair@btassociates.ca 

 

Boreas Heritage    

Consulting Inc.   (902) 483-7999 

Ms. Sara Beanlands   sbeanlands@boreasheritage.ca 

Halifax, NS    www.boreasheritage.ca 

 

Amanda Crompton 

14 Winchester St. 

St. John's, NL    (709) 730-1235 

A1C 5A9    amandajcrompton@gmail.com 

 

 Cultural Resource Management. 

      (CRM) Group Ltd    

Mr. Kyle Cigolotti   Office: (902) 453-4972 

Ten Mile House   Kyle Cell: (902) 229-2134 

1519 Bedford Highway  Fax: (902) 446-3066 

Bedford, NS       kcigolotti@crmgroup.ca 

B4A 1E3    www.crmgroup.ns.ca 

 

Deirdre Elliott 

13A Argyle Street     

St. John's, NL     (709) 765-8562 

A1A 1V4    deirdre.a.elliott@gmail.com 

 

Dr. Barry Gaulton    

8 Jasper Street 

St. John's NL     (709) 739-6736 

A1A 4B6     bgaulton@mun.ca 
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William Gilbert 

P.O. Box 21 

Blaketown    Phone: (709) 759-2374 or 596-1906 

Trinity Bay, NL   Fax: (709) 596-2121 

A0B 1C0    gwgilbert@personainternet.com 

 

 François Guindon 

Archéo-Mamu Côte-Nord    

3, avenue Denonville   (418) 409-7455    

Baie-Comeau, QC    fg@archeo-mamu.com   

G4Z 2W6    www.archeo-mamu.com 

 

John Higdon 

75a rue Vaudreuil 

Gatineau, QC    (613) 314-8352 

J8X 2B9    johnhigdon2@hotmail.com 

 

Corey Hutchings  

     24 William Street  

      St. John's, NL     (709) 699-7754 

   A1C 3T4    coreyhutchings@gmail.com 

 

Ken Keeping   

 Maritime Survey Services  Phone: (709) 579-3618 

11 Church Hill   Cell: (709) 730-0188 

St. John's, NL    kkeeping@maritime-ss.com 

A1C 3Z7    www.maritime-ss.com 

 

 Robyn Lacy & Ian Petty 

Black Cat Cemetery Preservation (709) 727-9876 

Portugal Cove - St. Philip's, NL blackcatpreservation@gmail.com 

     https://blackcatcemeterypreservation.wordpress.com 

 

 Maria Lear 

 St. John's, NL    709 763-3580 

A1C4J2    marialear@hotmail.com 

 

Laurie McLean  

5 Dunscombe Place   Phone: (709) 745-4687 

St. John’s, NL    Fax: 709) 745-4687 

A1E 3P7    laurie.mclean@nf.sympatico.ca 

 

Scott Neilsen 

P. O. Box 85 

North West River, NL   (709)497-8392 

A0P 1M0    sneilsen@mun.ca 

 

Tim Rast 

     P.O. Box 23065 

 St. John’s, NL    (709) 576-4456 

 A1B 4J9    timrast1@gmail.com  
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Sikumiut Environmental  

Management Limited (SEM) Phone: (709) 754-0499, Ext. 218 

79 Mews Place     Fax: (709) 754-1445 

Second Floor                         Cell: (709) 685-9525 or (709) 325-2600 

St. John’s, NL                         Stephen.Rowe@semltd.ca 

A1B 4N2                      www.sikumiut.ca 

           

 Roy Skanes 

  33 Emberley’s Road   

Portugal cove/St. Philips (709) 325-2600. 

NL, A1M 2Z2     rskanes01@nf.sympatico.ca 

 

 Stantec Consulting Ltd. 

141 Kelsey Drive   Phone: (709) 576-1458   

St. John’s, NL    Fax: (709) 576-2126 

 A1B 0L2    lindajanes@stantec.com 

 

 Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions 

Henry Cary 

(289) 683-3515 

henry.cary@woodplc.com 

Darcy J. Dignam 

(506) 471-6284 

darcy.dignam@woodplc.com 

Darryl Kelman 

(902) 483-1065 

darryl.kelman@woodplc.com 

 

 

  

Please note that field and research expertise, as well as charge out rates vary from archaeologist to 

archaeologist. Charge-out rates do not necessarily reflect academic qualifications. 
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